

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11217-11240/2014

R.CHANNE GOWDA AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19969/2014

SLP(C) NO.15629-15652/2014

SLP(C) NO.23534-23537/2014

Date : 09/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.
Mr Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr Shekhar Devasa, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NOS. 11217-240/2014

Counter affidavit for respondent Nos. 6,8,15,18 to 21,30,31 to 33 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks time.

Proof of dasti with respect to respondent nos. 5,7,9 to 14, 16,17,22 to 29, 33,34 in SLP(C) NO.11217, 11225 OF 2014

Item No.55

and about respondent Nos. 5 to 9, 11,16 to 20 and 24 in SLP(C) NO.11226, 11240 OF 2014 has not been filed. The ld. Counsel has assured to file the same within two weeks time.

It is mentioned by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner that remaining unserved respondents were permitted to be served by dasti through the Director General Police. Time is requested to file affidavit. Be filed within two weeks.

SLP(C) NO.15629-15652/2014

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 to 4, 6,11 to 15, 19 to 25, 27 and 29 to 32. Be taken within three weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NOS. 19969, 23534-37 of 2014

Former matter is already entered in the Chamber Pool vide order dt.15.5.2015 however in later set of petitions, respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have already filed counter affidavit. It is awaited on behalf of respondent nos. 5 to 8. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

List again on 10.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar